

CS No. 58/24

31.01.2024

**Fresh Civil Suit received by way of assignment.
Let it be checked and registered.**

Present : None for plaintiff.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for consideration on 19.02.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/31.01.2024