

21.08.2024

Present : Sh. Vishal Chaudhary Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Since matter was listed for consideration / production of original documents.

At this stage, counsel for plaintiff seeks sometime to produce original documents as he is stuck in Rouse Avenue Courts. Heard. Heard.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for consideration on 15.10.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/21.08.2024