

CS No. 58/24
Mayank Gupta vs. Vaibhav Anil Gupta

15.10.2024

Present : Sh. Vishal Chaudhary Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Today, matter is listed for consideration.

Original documents seen and returned.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Issue summons of the suit to defendant, for filing of WS within stipulated period, on filing of PF/RC, returnable for 05.02.2025. PF be filed within a week from today. Notice be served through the office of Ld. District & Sessions Judge concerned.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/15.10.2024_(ch)